
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on this J.1 day of 6PJL , 2015, a true and correct copy of this NOTICE 
OF ENTRY OF ORDER was filed on the Public Utilities Commission of the State of South 
Dakota e-filing website. And also on this day, a true and accurate copy was sent via email (and/or 
US Mail first class postage prepaid where indicated) to the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director, South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
patty. vangemen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney, South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst, South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst, South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
darren .kearne y@state.sd.us 

Mr. James E. Moore - Representing: TransCanada Keystone Pipeline. LP 
james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

Mr. Bill G. Taylor - Representing: TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP 
bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com 

Mr. Paul F. Seamans 
jacknife@goldenwest.net 

Mr. John H. Harter 
johnharterl l@yahoo.com 

Mr. Tony Rogers 
Rosebud Sioux Tribe- Tribal Utility Commission 
tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov 

Ms. Viola Waln 
walnranch@goldenwest.net 
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Ms. Jane Kleeb 
Bold Nebraska 
jane@boldnebraskaorg 

Mr. Benjamin D. Gotschall 
Bold Nebraska 
hen@boldnebraska.org 

Mr. Byron T. Steskal & Ms. Diana L. Steskal 
prairierose@nntc.net 

Ms. Cindy Myers, R.N. 
csm yers77@hotmai I .com 

Mr. Arthur R. Tanderup 
atanderu@gmail.com 

Mr. Lewis GrassRope 
wisestar8@msn.com 

Ms. Carolyn P. Smith 
peachie 1234@yahoo.com 

Mr. Robert G. Allpress 
bobandnan2008@hotmaiI.com 

Mr. Jeff JenseA 
1 4376 LatliA Rd. 
Newell, SD 57760 
jeRsen@sdf)laiRs.cem 
(€105) SM 4486 voiee 
Mr. Louis T. Genung 
tg64 I 52@windstream.net 

Mr. Peter Capossela, P.C. - Representing: Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 
pcapossela@nu-world.com 

Ms. Nancy Hilding 
nhi lshat@rapidnet.com 

Mr. Gary F. Dorr 
gfdorr@gmail.com 



Mr. Bruce & Ms. RoxAnn Boettcher 
Boettcher Organics 
boettcherann@abbnebraska.com 

Ms. Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio 
wrexie.bardagl io@gmail.com 

Mr. Cyril Scott 
President, Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
cscott@gwtc.net 
ejantoi ne@hotmail.com 

Mr. Eric Antoine 
Attorney, Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
ejantoine@hotmail.com 

Ms. Paula Antoine 
Sicangu Oyate Land Office Coordinator, Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
wopila@gwtc. nel 
paula.antoine@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov 

Mr. Harold C. Frazier 
Chairman, Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe 
haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com 

Ms. Amy Schaffer 
amyannschaff er@gmaiI.com 

Ms. Debbie J. Trapp 
mtdt@goldenwest.net 
Ms. Gena M. Parkhurst 
gmp66@hotmail.com 

Ms. Joye Braun 
jmbraun57625@gmail.com 

Mr. Robert Flying Hawk 
Chairman, Yankton Sioux Tribe 
Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com 

Ms. Chastity Jewett 
chasjewett@gmail.com 

Mr. Duncan Meisel 
duncan@350.org 
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Ms. Sabrina King 
Dakota Rural Aclion 
sabri na@dakotarura1.org 

Mr. Frank James 
Dakota Rural Action 
fejames@dakotarural.org 

Mr. Bruce Ellison 
Attorney, Dakota Rural Action 
bel li4law@aol .com 

Mr. Tom BK Goldtooth 
Indigenous Environmental Network (IEN) 
ien@igc.org 

Mr. Dallas Goldtooth 
goldtoothdal las@gmaiI.com 

Ms. Bonny Kilmurry 
bjkilmurry@gmail.com 

Mr. Robert P. Gough 
Secretary, Intertribal Council on Utility Policy 
bobgough@intertribalCOUP.org 

Mr. Terry & Cheryl Frisch 
tcfrisch@g.com 

Ms. Tracey Zephier - Representing: Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe 
tzephier@ndnlaw.com 

Mr. Robin S. Martinez - Representing: Dakota Rural Action 
robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net 
Ms. Mary Turgeon Wynne, Esq. 
Rosebud Sioux Tribe - Tribal Utility Commission 
tuc@rosebudsioux tri be-nsn. gov 

Mr. Matthew L. Rappold - Representing: Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
Matt.rappold01@gmail.com 
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Ms. April D. McCart - Representing: Dakota Rural Action 
Cerli fied Paralegal 
april.mccart@martinezlaw.net 

Mr. Paul C. Blackbum - Representing: Bold Nebraska 
paul@paulblackbum.net 

Ms. Kimberly E. Craven - Representing: Indigenous Environmental Network (IEN) 
kimecraven @gmai l.com 

Mr. Cody Jones 
21648 US HWY 14/63 
Midland, SD 57552 
(605) 843-2827 - voice 

Mr. Jerry Jones 
22584 US HWY 14 
Midland SD 57552 
(605) 843-2264 

Mr. Rona ld Fees 
1740 I Fox Ridge Rd. 
Opal, SD 57758 
(605) 748-2422 - voice 

Ms. Elizabeth Lone Eagle 
PO Box 160 
Howes, SD 57748 
bethcbest@gmail.com 
(605) 538-4224 - voice 
serve both by email and regular mail 

Legal Assistant 

6 


